THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT ASHEVILLE FACULTY SENATE

Senate Document Number	<u>2816S</u>
Date of Senate Approval	<u>1/14/16</u>
Statement of Faculty Senate	Action:

APC Document 20

Revise Advanced Placement (AP) Credit for History; Revise International Baccalaureate (IB) Credit for History

Effective Date: Fall 2016

1. **Delete:** On page 40, then entry for AP History credit:

History

European	3, 4, 5	4	HIST 220 (C)
United States	4, 5	4	HIST 210
World	3, 4, 5	4	HIST 220 (C)

Add: On page 40, in place of deleted entry:

History

European	3, 4, 5	4	HIST 151, 152 (C)
United States	4, 5	4	HIST 101, 102
World	3, 4, 5	4	HIST 151, 152 (C)

2. Delete: On page 41, the entry for IB History credit:

History Americas	5, 6, 7	4	HIST 210
History Europe	5, 6, 7	4	HIST 220

Add: On page 41, in place of deleted entry:

History Americas	5, 6, 7	4	HIST 101, 102
History Europe	5, 6, 7	4	HIST 151, 152

Impact: None anticipated. Students will still receive 4 hours of credit, but for four courses instead of two.

Rationale: These are editorial changes to account for changing HIST 210 back to HIST 101 and 102 and HIST 220 back to 151 and 152.